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^ PPQ office locations

USDA-APHIS-PPQ-NY Offices
PHSS Areas of Responsibility

Ma
p a

uth
or:

 D
. B

op
p, 

PP
Q 

ER
 ge

og
rap

he
r

Da
ta 

So
urc

es
: N

Y P
PQ

, 
NY

 PP
Q-

SO
SO

, N
Y P

PQ
-P

SS
 

Da
rry

l J
ew

ett
 02

 O
ct.

 20
08

 m
ap

rev
ise

d J
uly

 20
12

*JFK Unit Matthew Urban, PPQ Tech
Westhampton Beach, NY
(631) 741-2230 cell

Thomas Colarusso, PHSS
217 W. Service Rd
Champlain, NY 12919
(518) 298-5529 office
(518) 420-9779 cell
Thomas.W.Colarusso@aphis .usda.gov

Paul Wrege, PHSS
248 Main St, 1st Floor
Oneida, NY 13421
(315) 361-4281 office
(315) 399-7236 cell
Paul.F.Wrege@aphis .usda.gov

Cynthia Estey, PHSS
3037 County Rd 10
Canandaigua, NY 14424
(585) 394-0525, x5 office
(585) 410-0044 cell
Cynthia.A.Estey@aphis.usda.gov

William Hsiang, PHSS
4 Stewart Ave.
Westhampton Beach, NY 11978
(631) 288-4191 office
(631) 745-7493 cell
William.W.Hsiang@aphis.usda.gov

Robert Sanks, PHSS
Patrick Marino, ECS
Robert Sanks cell: (518) 470-2707 
Robert.Sanks@aphis.usda.gov
Patrick Marino cell: (518) 281-0460
Patrick.F.Marino@aphis.usda.gov

Diana Hoffman, SPHD
Jonathan Staples, SOSO
Stephanie Roberts, SPPQO

SPHD office
500 New Karner Road
Suite 2
Albany, NY 12205
(518) 218-7510

8237 Kanona Rd
Avoca, NY 14809
(607) 566-2212 office

Avoca office

Cell: (518) 281-6372
Darryl.K.Jewett@aphis.usda.gov

Darryl Jewett, PSS

Michael Aita, PHSS
Cell: (607) 684-4648
Michael.L.Aita@aphis .usda.gov

Douglas Faber, PPQ Tech
Cell: (607) 684-4319
Tim Smith, PPQ Tech
Cell: (607) 368-4291 
Anne Oates, PPQ Bio Tech
Cell: (607) 368-2136

Daniel Kepich, OIC
(607) 769-0152 cell
daniel.j.kepich @ aphis.usda.gov

Lewis Tandy, PHSS
6409 Dysinger Rd.
Lockport, NY 14094
(716) 433-6482 x202 office
(585) 297-4526 cell
Lewis.Tandy@aphis .usda.gov

Matthew Bradford, PHSS
(845) 417-3075 cell
matthew.s.bradford@aphis.usda.gov

Barbara Hammerstone, SPPQO
(845) 514-4211 cell
Barbara.J.Hammerstone@aphis.usda.gov

2044 Route 32, Suite 2
Modena, NY 12548
(845) 883-6445 office

Modena office

Buffalo office
1 Peace Bridge Plaza
Suite 314
Buffalo, NY 14213
(607) 329-6351 office
Stephen Young,

Identifier
stephen.t.young@aphis.usda.gov

Ellicottville office
8 Martha St
Ellicottville, NY 14731
(716) 699-8954 office

Dana Seymour, PHSS
(716) 783-6005 cell
Dana.W.Seymour@aphis.usda.gov

Jennifer Chirico, PPQ Tech
(607) 346-7193 cell

(716) 225-3299 cell
jacquelineklahn@aphis.usda.gov

Jacqueline Klahn, SPPQO

JFK PHSSs:
Steve Clark (718) 553-3515
Florence Riccio (718) 553-3516
Nelson Semidey (718) 553-3517
Tim Dolan (718) 553-3518
Prem Balkaran (718) 553-3519
Ada Rosado (718) 553-3520
Dawn Cozine (718) 553-3521
Cindy Pagan (718) 553-3522

JFK Identifiers:
Danny Lee (718) 553-3506
Alan Townson (718) 553-3507
Harry Rasmussen (718) 553-3508
Keith Clancy (718) 553-3511
James Korecki (718) 553-3512
JFK PPQTs:
Athena Pappas (718) 553-3513
Richard Miller (718) 553-3514

230-59 International Airport Ctr. Blvd.
Suite 100-Rm 109
Jamaica, NY 11413
(718) 553-3500

*JFK Unit

SPPQO (vacant) (718) 553-3502
Joanne Alba-Foster, SPPQO (718) 553-3503
Victor Jacobsen, OIC (718) 553-3501


